Weight Loss and Suppression of Growth in Pediatric Patients with ADHD 

In the studies conducted in children (aged 6-12 years), VYVANSE demonstrated a dose-
dependent effect on subjects’ body weight over four weeks (see 7 Warnings and Precautions, 
Endocrine and Metabolism). 

ADHD in Adolescents Aged 13 to 17 Years 

Three hundred and fourteen (314) adolescent subjects (aged 13 to 17 years) with ADHD were 
enrolled in a Phase 3, randomized, double-blind, multi-center, placebo-controlled, parallel 
group, forced-dose titration, safety and efficacy study of VYVANSE. The most common ADRs 
(≥5.0%) reported with VYVANSE treatment reflected side effects commonly associated with